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DEVELOPMENT OF INDUSTRIAL AREA


867.  SHRI ASHOK KUMAR RAWAT:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                   वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) whether the Government has taken/ proposes to take any steps or received proposal from the State for development of industrial area in Sandila under the Misrikh Parliamentary constituency;


(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the details of the progress made so far in this regard?


ANSWER

वाणिज् य एवं उद्योग मंत्री (श्री पीयूष गोयल)
THE MINISTER OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY

(SHRI  PIYUSH GOYAL)


(a): The Department has not received any proposal from the State for development of industrial area in Sandila under the Misrikh

Parliamentary constituency.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.

******

